505574317 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621116

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JOSEPH WHEELER | 07/10/2019 |
| ARON R. CHAVEZ | 07/10/2019 |
| CHRIS M. NOVAK | 07/10/2019 |
| CHASE R. MEUSEL | 07/10/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16509203 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 406715-US-NP |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY S. WEAVER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey S. Weaver, #45,608/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/16/2019 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page1.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page2.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0044 505574317

source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page4.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page5.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page6.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page7.tif source=406715-US-NP_ASSN_ALL#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0045

MS Docket No.: 406715-US-NP

I <u>Joseph WHEELER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SHARING USER INTERFACE CUSTOMIZATION ACROSS APPLICATIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will | be | filed. | ASSIGN | IOR | hereby | aut | horizes | s, an | d requ | uests, |
|--------------|---|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---------------|
| ASSI | GNE | E'S lega | l represe | ntativ | ve, Mi | crosof | t Tech | nolog | y Licer | nsing, |
| LLC, | One | Micros | oft Way, I | Redm | ond, W | /ashin | gton 9 | 8052 | (ASSIG | NEE'S |
| LEG/ | AL RE | PRESEN | TATIVES) | , to in | sert he | ere in | parentl | neses | (filed o | n <u>July</u> |
| <u>11, 3</u> | 2019 | and gi | ven App | licatio | on No. | <u>16/5</u> | 09,203 | by t | he follo | owing |
| Offic | ce <u>U</u> | <u>S – Ur</u> | <u>iited Sta</u> | tes F | atent | and | <u>Trader</u> | <u>nark</u> | Office) | this |
| APPL | _ICA | ΓΙΟΝ's A | pplicatio | n No. | , filing | date, | and Of | fice, v | when kr | nown; |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| was | filed | on | | ar | nd was | giver | Applio | ation | 1 | |
| No _ | | , | by t | he fo | llowing | offic | :e | | | |
| u | | · | | | ". | - | | | | |
| | ASSI LLC, LEGA 11, Offic APPL was | ASSIGNED LLC, One LEGAL RE 11, 2019 Office U APPLICAT was filed No | ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN' 11, 2019 and gi Office US - Ur APPLICATION'S A was filed on No | ASSIGNEE'S legal represe LLC, One Microsoft Way, I LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) 11, 2019 and given Appl Office US - United Sta APPLICATION's Applicatio was filed on by t | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmicted LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to in 11, 2019 and given Application Office US - United States In APPLICATION's Application No. was filed on at No by the formal of the presentation in the pres | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, MicLLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, W. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert he 11, 2019 and given Application No. Office US – United States Patent APPLICATION's Application No., filing was filed on and was No by the following | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washin LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in 11, 2019 and given Application No. 16/5 Office US – United States Patent and APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, was filed on and was given No by the following Office | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Tech LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 9 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentl 11, 2019 and given Application No. 16/509,203 Office US – United States Patent and Trader APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Of was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technolog LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses 11, 2019 and given Application No. 16/509,203 by to Office US – United States Patent and Trademark APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office | , |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| 1 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 4 | JUH 10 2019 |
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Joseph WHEELER | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

I <u>Aron R. CHAVEZ</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SHARING USER INTERFACE CUSTOMIZATION ACROSS APPLICATIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | auth | orizes, | and | reque | ests, |
|-------------|------------|-------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--------|-------------|
| | ASSI | GNEI | E'S legal | representa | tive, Mici | rosoft | Techno | ology | Licens | sing, |
| | LLC, | One | Microso | oft Way, Red | mond, Wa | ashing | ton 980 |)52 (A | ASSIGN | IEE'S |
| | LEGA | AL RE | EPRESENT | ΓATIVES), to | insert he | re in p | arenthe | ses (fi | led on | <u>July</u> |
| | <u>11,</u> | 2019 | and giv | ven Applica | tion No. | <u> 16/50</u> | <u>9,203</u> k | y the | follov | wing |
| | Offic | ce <u>U</u> | <u>IS – Un</u> | <u>ited States</u> | Patent | and 1 | <u>radema</u> | ırk O | ffice) | this |
| | APPL | _ICA | TION's A | pplication N | o., filing o | date, a | nd Offic | ce, wh | en kno | own; |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

| \square was filed on $__$ | and was given Application |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| No | by the following Office |
| " | ". |
| | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Aron R. CHAVEZ

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Christopher M. NOVAK</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SHARING USER INTERFACE CUSTOMIZATION ACROSS APPLICATIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASS | SIGNOR | hereb | y aut | thorizes | , and | requ | ests, |
|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|----------|-----------|-------------|----------|---------------|----------|---------------|
| | ASSI | GNE | E'S lega | al rep | resenta | tive, M | icroso | ft Techi | nology | Licens | sing, |
| | LLC, | One | Micros | oft W | ay, Red | mond, | Washii | ngton 9 | 8052 (| ASSIGN | IEE'S |
| | LEG/ | AL RE | PRESEN | ITATI | /ES), to | insert h | iere in | parenth | eses (1 | filed on | ı <u>July</u> |
| | <u>11, 2</u> | 2019 | and gi | iven A | pplicat | ion No. | <u>16/5</u> | 09,203 | by th | e follo | wing |
| | Offic | :e <u>U</u> | <u>S – U</u> | <u>nited</u> | States | Patent | and | Traden | <u>nark (</u> | Office) | this |
| | APPL | .ICA | ΓΙΟΝ's A | Applic | ation N | o., filin | g date | , and Of | fice, wl | hen kn | own; |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | was | filed | on | | | and wa | s givei | n Applic | ation | | |
| | No_ | | | | by the f | followir | ıg Offi | ce | | | |
| | " | | | | | ". | | | | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Evento// Signature

Date

Chris M. NOVAK

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

7/10/2019

MS Docket No.: 406715-US-NP

I <u>Chase R. MEUSEL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SHARING USER INTERFACE CUSTOMIZATION ACROSS APPLICATIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| X | will | be | filed. | ASSIGN | IOR | hereb | y auth | orizes, | and | requ | ests, |
|---|--------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|---------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------|---------------|
| | ASSI | GNE | E'S lega | l represe | entati | ive, Mi | crosoft | Techr | ology | Licens | sing, |
| | LLC, | One | Micros | oft Way, | Redn | nond, V | Vashin | gton 98 | 3052 (| ASSIGN | 1EE'S |
| | LEG/ | AL RE | PRESEN | TATIVES) | , to ii | nsert h | ere in p | arenth | eses (f | iled on | ı <u>July</u> |
| | <u>11, 2</u> | <u> 2019</u> | and giv | ven Appl | icatio | on No. | <u> 16/50</u> | 9,203 | by th | e follo | wing |
| | Offic | ce <u>U</u> | <u>S – Ur</u> | nited Sta | tes | <u>Patent</u> | and ' | <u>Tradem</u> | <u>ark C</u> | Office) | this |
| | APPL | _ICA7 | ΓΙΟΝ's A | pplicatio | n No | ., filing | date, | and Off | ice, wl | nen kn | own; |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | was | filed | on | | a | nd was | given | Applica | ation | | |
| | No_ | | | by t | he fo | ollowin | g Offic | e | | | |
| | " | | | | | 11 | | | | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| ChAul | 7/10/19 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Chase R. MEUSEL | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |